

EJ. EXECUTION CASE NO. 218 OF 2005 [1223/2014]
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-003780-2005
Before Sri B. Mangrati, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

ORDER NO. 90 DATED 07.08.2023

Today is fixed for consideration of show cause petition filed by the Decreeholder.
Decreeholder has filed hazira through his ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the decreeholder is present.
Heard ld. Advocate.
Perused the show cause and the materials on record.
The cause shown by the decreeholder is sufficient and satisfactory and hence it is accepted.
Fix 28.09.2023 for hearing of the petition dated 31.05.2019.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE
[5TH BENCH]
J.O. Code No. WB00928.

MISC. CASE NO. 26 OF 2010
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-001147-2010
Before Sri B. Mangrati, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

ORDER NO. 91 DATED 07.08.2023

Today is fixed for show cause by the Petitioner.
No steps taken by the petitioner.
Perused the materials on record.
For ends of justice, Petitioner is given last chance to file show cause by the next date.
Fix for filing show cause reply by the Petitioner i.d. dismissed.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE

JUDGE
[5TH BENCH]
J.O. Code No. WB00928.