

EJ.EXECUTION CASE NO. 218 OF 2005
C.N.R NO. WBPS01-003780-2005
Before: Shri M.N.Ghosh, Ld.Judge, 2nd Bench and Judge-in-Charge,
5th Bench.

Order No.96
14.03.2024

Ld.P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 31.05.2019.

Petitioner has filed hazira.

None moved.

On careful perusal of the case record it appears that the substitution petition filed by the decreeholder was allowed vide order no. 47 dated 24.04.2019 with a fixing 31.05.2019 for filing amended copy execution petition. It further appears that decreeholder, on 31.05.2019 filed one amended petition for substitution instead of filing amended copy of tabular sheet.

To avoid further complication, decreeholder is directed to file amended copy of tabular sheet.

To 04.06.2024 for filing copy of tabular sheet and further order.

D/C by me

Judge-in-Charge

Judge-in-Charge

(5th Bench)

(J.O.Code No. WB01229)

