

EXECUTION CASE NO.218 OF 2005[1223/2014]

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-003780-2005)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.106

Dated 17.09.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of show cause filed by the decree holders.

Decree holders file hazira.

Ld. Advocate for decree holders is present.

The record is taken up for consideration of show caused filed by the decree holders dated 18.06.2025.

Heard Ld. Advocate. Perused the show cause and the case record. Cause shown by the decree holders is cogent and satisfactory. Considered and the same is accepted.

Fix 28.11.2025 for verification and order.

Judge,
[5th Bench]