

EXECUTION CASE NO 218 OF 2005[1223/2014]

(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-003780-2005)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.158

Dated 21.01.2026

Today is fixed for verification and order.

Plaintiffs/decreed holder file hazira.

Ld. Advocate for decreed holders is present.

Heard submission of the Ld. Advocate for decreed holders and perused the materials available on record. It appears from the record that decreed holders have already deposited police cost way back on 11.11.2008 in compliance of the order passed on 12.09.2008. Hence, decreed holders are directed to deposit police cost in terms of the present revised scale as assessed.

D.A. of the concerned department is directed to ascertain revised requisites police cost as per prayer of the petitioner and file a report thereof.

Fix 12.03.2026 for awaiting report regarding ascertainment of requisites police cost and further order.

Judge,
[5th Bench]