

EXECUTION CASE NO. 218 OF 2005[1223/2014]

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-003780-2005)

Before: Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench,
Judge-in-Charge, 5th Bench.

Order No.159

Dated 12.03.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave on duty.

Today is fixed for awaiting report regarding ascertainment of requisites of police cost and further order.

Petitioners file hazira.

It appears from the note given by the D.A. that total cost for deployment of requisites police cost has been assessed as Rs. 11,954/-.

Decree holders are directed to deposit requisites police cost.

Fix 06.05.2026 for filing challans showing deposit of police cost of Rs. 11,954/- by the decree holders and further order.

Judge-in-charge,

[5th Bench]

(J.O.Code No. WB-01165)